. INFORMATION . - &

INTHE CIRCUIT COURT OF WHITE COUNTY, ARKANSAS

THE STATE OF ARKANSAS

Vs. INFORMATION
LESLEY SUE MARCOTTE W/F DOB: 3/20/88| Hindering Apprehension or Prosecution in
‘ WL o 1515 Green- | Violation of ACA § 5-54-105 (a)(7)(b)(1)
lawn, Springdale, AR SID: 3454946 ) 1 (A), a Class B Felony;
CR-2015- -

I, Rebecca D. Reed, Prosecuting Attorney within and for the Seventeenth Judicial Circuit of the’Sta’ce
of Arkansas, of which White County is a part, in the name and by the authority of the State of -

Arkansas on oath, accuse the defendant

LESLEY SUE MARCOTTE
ofthe crime of Hindering Apprehension or Prosecution:;
committed as follows, to-wit: The said LESLEY SUE MARCOTTE
~ in the County and State aforesaid, on or about the 23RD dayof___NOVEMBER ,2014,

- did unlawfully and feloniously with the purpose to hinderthe prosecﬁting, conviction, or punishment of
another person for an offense, she purposely lied or attempted to purposely provide erroneous
information which she knew to be false to a certified law enforcement officer that would distract from

the true course of the investigation or inhibit the logical or orderly process of the investigation;

’against the peace and dignity of the State of Arkansas. -REBECCA D. REED/MCCOY

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
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BENCH WARRANT 14567

STATE OF ARKANSAS To Any Sheriff, Constable or, Pohce,man of this State: _
. LESLEY SUE MARCOITE W/ F DOB 3/20/ 88

YOU ARE COMMANDED forthwith to arrest

DL | 1515 Greenlawn, Sprlngdale,
SID: ©. 3454946
and Bring her - before the White Circuit Court, to answer ail indiétrﬁent
in that Court against her for the offense of Hmderlng Apprehensmn or

Prosecuting in V:Lolatlon of ACA § 5-54-105 (a)(7)(b) (1)(A), a Class B Felony;

her o to the jailor

or-if the Court be adjoumed for the term, that you ,dehver

of White County. _ ' ,
WITNESS my hand and the seal of said Cour, this E day of__ DEGEMBER AD,_ 2015

'RERECCA D. REED MCCOY _
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY o Tudge




AFFIDAVIT
CASE NUMBER: SP-03684-14
Lesley Sue Marcotte
W/F, DOB 03/20/1988
SSN: . -
ATN:

COMES NOW, DETECTIVE TERRI LEE, OF THE SEARCY POLICE- DEPARTMENT

AND AFTER BEING SWORN ON OATH STATES:

On November 23, 2014 at api;roxhnately 6:30 p.m., Searcy Police officers responded to 710 West
~year old. Upon arrival, officers spoke .

" 4o the child’s father and the father’s girlfriend, Lesley Marcotte. Marcotte stated she was in the

Park Avenue in Searcy, regarding the report of .a.missing two

bathtub with another child when Malik reportedly disappeared from the house. After .an extensive
search of the area failed to locate Malik, a criminal investigation was initiated.

Duringthe course of the criminal investigation, numerous inconsistencies emerged regarding the
initial report of Malik’s disappearance. During several interviews with Marcotte, she continued to
say she knew nothing about the disappearance of Malik except what she previously reported.

On November 23,2015, Detective Terri Lee and Special Agent Charles B. Watkins (FBD)
interviewed Marcotte in Springdale, Arkansas. Marcotte told us Malik’s father beat Malik on
Thursday, November 20, 2014 and Malik died shortly after. She said Malik’s father kept'his
body hidden until early Sunday morning. Marcotte said Malik’s father thentook the body and
disposed of it, but did nottell Marcotte where or how. Marcotte and Malik’s fatherthen staged
the events on Sunday, November 23,2014 to report that Malik was missing.

Between November 20, 2014 and November 23, 2014, Marcotte said she and Malik’s father sat -
in the truck and came up with a plan. Marcotte said they tried to come up with a way to frame
Malik’s biological mother for taking Malik. Malik’s father came up with the plan to tell police.
Malik walked out of the door. Malik’s father said he would take Marcotte down with-him if

Marcotte told anyone what actually happened.

Marcotte said Malik’s father took Malik’s body and left 710 West Park at about 3:00 a.m., on
Sunday morning, November 23, 2014. Marcotte said Malik’s father came back about sunrise
(approximately 6:30 a.m.). Marcotte said Malik’s father was awake the whole weekend and told
Marcotte what 1o do later that day in order to implement the prior planto tell police Malik
walked off. Malik’s father told Marcotte to text him about Malik; to create the impression Malik

was still alive that weekend.




L thelefore request a warrant for Lesley Sue Marcotte, W/F, DOB 03/20/1988, SSN#
cution A.C.A 5-54-105, a class B Felony.

on one count of Hindering a Apprehension or Prose
This case is under investigation. Q
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